Clty of Duluth Dulith, Minnesota 55302

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0109R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT C22416 WITH FOSTER
JACOBS AND JOHNSON, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN AND BIDDING SUPPORT
SERVICES FOR A NORDIC SKI TRAIL SYSTEM FOR AN ADDITIONAL $27,480 AND A NEW
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED OF $60,605.

CITY PROPOSAL.:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to reinstate, amend and
extend an agreement bearing City of Duluth contract number C22416, substantially in the form
attached as Exhibit A, with Foster Jacobs and Johnson, Inc. for design, specifications, construction
documents and other services necessary for the construction of a Nordic Ski Trail near Spirit
Mountain for an additional $27,480 and a new contract total not to exceed of $60,605, payable from
fund no. 452-030-5530 HANDHTAX-1506 (Tourism & Recreational Projects, Finance, Improvements
Other than Buildings, Half & Half Tax Projects-Lower Spirit Nordic).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an amendment to agreement C22416 with
Foster Jacobs and Johnson, Inc. (“FJJ”) for professional design and other additional services
necessary for the construction of the Nordic Ski Trail near Spirit Mountain. The original agreement
included preliminary design services only. Services provided under this amendment include final
design, specifications and construction documents for the lighting, power distribution and snow
making systems; as well as pre-bid and post-bid review and support. Upon completion of this work,
the City intends to put the project out for bids in March.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

